RECORDING COVER SHEET (Please print or type)

This cover sheet was prepared by the person presenting the instrument for recording. The information on this sheet is a reflection of the attached instrument and was added for the purpose of meeting first page recording requirements in the State of Oregon, and does NOT affect the instrument. ORS 205.234 2024-004238

Klamath County, Oregon

05/29/2024 08:41:02 AM Fee: \$92.00

This space reserved for use by Recording Office

After recording return to:	ORS 205.234(1)(c)
ZBS Law, LLP	
30 Corporate Park, Suite 450	
Irvine, CA 92606	

ZBS Law, LLP		
30 Corporate Park, Suite 450		
Irvine, CA 92606		
1. Title(s) of the transaction(s)		ORS 205.234(1)(a)
Quit Claim Deed		
	• ()	7
		70
2. Direct party(ies) / grantor(s)	Name(s)	ORS 205.234(1)(b)
TRI COUNTIES BANK		
	7.	
7	- T	1
3. Indirect party(ies) / grantee(s)	Name(s)	ORS 205.234(1)(b)
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION		- N
	4	
4 4 1		-
4. True and actual consideration:	5. Send tax statements to:	ODC 20E 224(1)(a)
ORS 205.234(1) Amount in dollars or other	5. Send tax statements to:	ORS 205.234(1)(e)
5	TRI COUNTIES BANK	
Other:	63 Constitution Dr.	
	Chico, CA 95973	
6. Satisfaction of lien, order, or warrant:	7. The amount of the monetary	obligation imposed
ORS 205.234(1)(f)	by the lien, order, or warrant	
FULL PARTIAL	\$	
O. Durania under una cauda de como contracto un favor a contracto un fav	2024 002077	
8. Previously recorded document reference:	2024-0029//	
9. If this instrument is being re-recorded co	mplete the following statement:	ORS 205.244(2)
"Rerecorded at the request of		
to correct		
previously recorded in book and a		

Prepared by:

Amber L. Labrecque 5 Centerpoint Dr. Suite 400-47 Lake Oswego, OR 97035 503-946-6558x801 alabrecque@zbslaw.com

After recording return to:

Tri Counties Bank 63 Constitution Dr. Chico, CA 95973

22003050

Property Address: 2360 Vine Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601

QUITCLAIM DEED

COMES NOW, TRI COUNTIES BANK, Grantor, who releases and quitclaims to Federal National Mortgage Association, Grantee, all right, title and interest in and to the following described real property commonly known as 2360 Vine Avenue, Klamath Falls, OR 97601, and which is legally described as follows:

Lot 548 in Block 120 of MILLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

In compliance with ORS 93.040, Grantor makes the following statement:

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300 (Definitions for ORS 195.300 to 195.336), 195.301 (Legislative findings) AND 195.305 (Compensation for restriction of use of real property due to land use regulation) TO 195.336 (Compensation and Conservation Fund) AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE

APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 (Definitions for ORS 92.010 to 92.192) OR 215.010 (Definitions), TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 (Definitions for ORS 30.920 to 30.947), AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300 (Definitions for ORS 195.300 to 195.336), 195.301 (Legislative findings) AND 195.305 (Compensation for restriction of use of real property due to land use regulation) TO 195.336 (Compensation and Conservation Fund) AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

In compliance with ORS 93 030. The true consideration for this companies to \$06 500 95

in comphance with OKS 93.030, The true consideration for this conveyance is \$90,399.83.
Dated this 204Lday of May 2024.
By:
Tri Counties Bank
Tri Counties Bank
63 Constitution Dr.
Chico, CA 95973
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate
verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not
the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of CALIFORNIES SS. County of Butte
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 20th day of MAY, 2024,
by Ronald "Ron" Seriba proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
who appeared before me.
DUSTIN BILARDELLO Notary Public - California Butte County Cemmission # 2470378
Notary Public My Comm. Expires Dec 3, 2027

My Comm. Expires Dec 3, 2027